

Company-Based <sup>(1)</sup> Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (September 2016)								( Thousand TL)
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans <sup>(2)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	
1	Construction	7,069,968.3	18.2	6,479,043.2	18.0	590,925.1	21.7	
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4,079,796.8	10.5	3,875,056.4	10.7	204,740.4	7.5	
	Textile Industry	3,770,391.8	9.7	3,620,849.0	10.0	149,542.8	5.5	
	Garment Industry	295,320.7	0.8	247,482.8	0.7	47,837.9	1.8	
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	14,084.3	0.0	6,724.6	0.0	7,359.7	0.3	
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	2,986,448.1	7.7	2,819,000.0	7.8	167,448.1	6.2	
	Metal Industry	2,145,166.4	5.5	2,018,963.5	5.6	126,202.9	4.6	
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	841,281.8	2.2	800,036.5	2.2	41,245.2	1.5	
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2,698,173.5	7.0	2,539,645.8	7.0	158,527.7	5.8	
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1,248,402.8	3.2	1,168,128.1	3.2	80,274.6	3.0	
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	899,867.0	2.3	854,456.3	2.4	45,410.7	1.7	
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	549,903.7	1.4	517,061.4	1.4	32,842.3	1.2	
5	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2,037,241.0	5.2	1,884,728.9	5.2	152,512.1	5.6	
	Communication	44,210.5	0.1	35,234.1	0.1	8,976.3	0.3	
	Transportation	1,672,913.6	4.3	1,545,733.7	4.3	127,180.0	4.7	
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	320,116.9	0.8	303,761.1	0.8	16,355.8	0.6	
6	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	1,981,420.1	5.1	1,771,328.1	4.9	210,091.9	7.7	
7	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1,823,820.8	4.7	1,710,827.9	4.7	112,992.9	4.2	
8	Health & Social Services	1,737,125.1	4.5	1,619,908.2	4.5	117,216.9	4.3	
9	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1,522,862.9	3.9	1,423,941.3	3.9	98,921.6	3.6	
10	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1,310,083.1	3.4	1,177,641.7	3.3	132,441.4	4.9	
11	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1,197,996.9	3.1	1,174,286.3	3.3	23,710.5	0.9	
12	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1,051,697.3	2.7	1,016,898.3	2.8	34,799.0	1.3	
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	546,778.6	1.4	542,937.0	1.5	3,841.5	0.1	
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	504,918.8	1.3	473,961.3	1.3	30,957.4	1.1	
13	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1,042,891.4	2.7	966,664.3	2.7	76,227.1	2.8	
14	Machinery & Equipment Industry	975,082.0	2.5	917,210.0	2.5	57,872.0	2.1	
	Machinery & Equipment	885,764.4	2.3	837,253.6	2.3	48,510.8	1.8	
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	89,317.6	0.2	79,956.5	0.2	9,361.2	0.3	
15	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	894,161.2	2.3	851,940.7	2.4	42,220.4	1.6	
16	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	845,740.3	2.2	781,470.4	2.2	64,269.9	2.4	
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	367,196.5	0.9	348,523.9	1.0	18,672.6	0.7	
	Printing Industry	478,543.8	1.2	432,946.4	1.2	45,597.3	1.7	
17	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	822,328.6	2.1	756,892.7	2.1	65,435.9	2.4	
	Culture Services	415,984.4	1.1	403,954.1	1.1	12,030.2	0.4	
	Other Public Services	406,344.2	1.0	352,938.6	1.0	53,405.7	2.0	
18	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	819,048.2	2.1	671,481.0	1.9	147,567.1	5.4	
19	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	754,805.6	1.9	720,861.3	2.0	33,944.3	1.2	
20	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	725,423.8	1.9	658,219.9	1.8	67,203.9	2.5	
21	Wood & Wood Products Industry	446,532.6	1.2	430,633.0	1.2	15,899.5	0.6	
22	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	425,634.3	1.1	360,360.7	1.0	65,273.6	2.4	
23	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	416,707.9	1.1	396,629.1	1.1	20,078.8	0.7	
24	Education	339,486.5	0.9	308,792.2	0.9	30,694.3	1.1	
25	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	263,027.8	0.7	242,980.1	0.7	20,047.7	0.7	
26	Finance Commissioning	254,347.1	0.7	254,293.3	0.7	53.8	0.0	
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	125,473.9	0.3	125,420.3	0.3	53.6	0.0	
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	128,873.2	0.3	128,873.1	0.4	0.1	0.0	
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	137,491.6	0.4	134,705.0	0.4	2,786.7	0.1	
28	Leather & Leather Products Industry	90,655.6	0.2	87,020.2	0.2	3,635.4	0.1	
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	44,738.6	0.1	42,745.5	0.1	1,993.0	0.1	
30	Fishery	9,158.1	0.0	9,014.1	0.0	144.0	0.0	
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	6,108.0	0.0	5,794.4	0.0	313.5	0.0	
Total		38,810,003.0	100.0	36,090,014.2	100.0	2,719,988.7	100.0	

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Company-based credits are inclusive of all notifications for real and legal persons regardless of the limits and risk limits for Cash Loans and notifications to real and legal persons exceeding TL 20 (included) for non-performing loans.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.